

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 325 OF 2024

Shobha Pradip Singh Thr. Poa.pradeep L. Singh...APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Rashmin Mansukhlal Dagli And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 444 OF 2024

Shobha Pradip Singh Thr. P.o.a. Pradeep L.APPELLANT

Singh

V/S

Mr. Rashmin Mansukhlal Dagli And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7857 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 325 OF 2024

Shobha Pradip Singh Thr. Poa.pradeep L. Singh...PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Rashmin Mansukhlal Dagli And OthersRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 23rd January, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Gauri Godse is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)