

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 325 OF 2024

Shobha Pradip Singh Thr. Poa.pradeep L. Singh...APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Rashmin Mansukhlal Dagli And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 444 OF 2024

Shobha Pradip Singh Thr. P.o.a. Pradeep L.APPELLANT

Singh

V/S

Mr. Rashmin Mansukhlal Dagli And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7857 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 325 OF 2024

Shobha Pradip Singh Thr. Poa.pradeep L. Singh...PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Rashmin Mansukhlal Dagli And OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar i/by Dr. U. P. Warunjikar for Appellant

Mr. Yash Dewal for Respondent Nos.3 to 9

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over to 10/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)